OP \$65.00 294894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerge: Women Leaders for a Democratic Future		07/14/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerge America	
Street Address:	111 Pine Street, Suite 1500	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	a not for profit corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2948942	EMERGE: WOMEN LEADERS FOR A DEMOCRATIC FUTURE
Registration Number:	3054665	EMERGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)989-1663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (415)391-4800

 Email:
 tm@cpdb.com

Correspondent Name: Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass, LLP
Address Line 1: One Ferry Building, Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13475-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Frank	
Signature:	/ksf/	
	TRADEMARK	

900174868 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0649

Date:	10/25/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=EMERGEAMERICAtmassign#page source=EMERGEAMERICAtmassign#page	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0650

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Confirmation") is entered into as of October 21, 2010 by ANDREA DEW STEELE ("Steele"), former President of Emerge: Women Leaders for a Democratic Future ("Assignor") and EMERGE AMERICA, a California not for profit corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all rights in the trademarks EMERGE: WOMEN LEADERS FOR A DEMOCRATIC FUTURE and EMERGE, as used in the United States on and in connection with Educational services, namely classes, courses, seminars, clinics, workshops, lectures, tutoring and mentoring for women in the fields of politics, political campaigns, media relations, public policy, leadership, networking and the legislative process (the "Trademarks") and of U.S. Trademark Registrations Nos. 2,948,942 and 3,054,665, respectively, for the Trademarks (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, on July 14, 2005, Assignor assigned all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill represented by the Trademarks (the "Goodwill") and the Registrations to the newly-formed Assignee; and

WHEREAS Steele wishes to confirm the assignment of the Trademarks, the Goodwill and the Registrations by Assignor to Assignee:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties confirm as follows:

On July 14, 2005, Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Goodwill and the Registrations and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of the Trademarks.

This Assignment was to be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has entered into this Confirmation of Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ANDREA DEW STEELE

Former President

Emerge: Women Leaders for A Democratic Future

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF JAN FRANCISCO)	

On loll lolb, before me, AUGUSTO DA SILUA, Notary Public, personally appeared ANOKGO DEW STEELE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

AUGUSTO DA SILVA
Commission # 1884610
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Mar 29, 2014

(Seal)

13465.001.1572939v1

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0652